

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 881-882/2021

BRIJ BHUSHAN SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 976-977/2021 (II)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 58383/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58385/2022)

Cr1.A. No. 978/2021 (II)

(FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE ON IA 4228/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 18129/2022)

Cr1.A. No. 1088/2021 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114500/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114502/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Cr1.A. No. 1087/2021 (II)

(FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 51870/2022 FOR EXTENSION OF BAIL ON IA 60247/2022)

Cr1.A. No. 1251-1252/2021 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126309/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126311/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Mr. Swati Setia, Adv.
Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mapur, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rustam Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the appeals be listed for final disposal on 18.10.2022.

It will be open to the parties to obtain digital copy of the
Trial Court record.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)